Likelihood to Move to another Country

Total Lessthan 5| 5toless | Express/ Family Business |Humanitari| Canadian | Provincial | Quebec
Newcomer Econ an Experience| Nominee | Programs
X Y z a

A (0] P b C d
Base: Total Newcomers 15383 8611 6772 6804 2789 144 520 1583 2152 578
4024 1983 2041 2003 618 39 127 503 443 118
Likely - [very/somewhat likely] Top2 (Net) 26% 23% 30% 29% 22% 27% 24% 32% 21% 20%
(0]
1288 601 687 661 198 15 38 148 132 40
Very likely 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 7%
(6]
2736 1382 1354 1342 420 24 89 355 311 78
Somewhat likely 18% 16% 20% 20% 15% 17% 17% 22% 15% 14%
(0]
10022 5868 4154 4233 1919 101 339 955 1540 415
Not likely - [not very/not at all likely] Bottom2 (Net) 65% 68% 61% 62% 69% 70% 65% 60% 72% 72%
P
5216 2987 2229 2378 922 59 144 549 711 198
Not very likely 34% 35% 33% 35% 33% 41% 28% 35% 33% 34%
P
4806 2881 1925 1855 997 42 195 406 829 217
Not at all likely 31% 34% 28% 27% 36% 29% 38% 26% 39% 38%
p
1337 760 577 568 252 4 54 125 169 45
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 3% 10% 8% 8% 8%
15383 8611 6772 6804 2789 144 520 1583 2152 578
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




[A place where you can get ahead financially] - Canada Compared

to Expectations

Total

Newcomers

A
Base: Total Newcomers 15383
4132
Better/Top 2 Box (Net) 27%
1638
Much better than expected 11%
2494
A little better than expected 16%
3315
About the same as expected 22%
7793
Worse/Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51%
4416
A little worse than expected 29%
3377
A lot worse than expected 22%
143
Don't know/Not sure 1%
15383
Sigma 100%




My current income is suitable for my credentials and experience.
Finances

_

Total

Newcomers

Base: Total Newcomers 15383
5635
Agree/Top 2 Box (Net) 37%
1362
Strongly Agree 9%
4273
Somewhat Agree 28%
9351
Disagree/Bottom 2 Box (Net) 61%
4182
Somewhat Disagree 27%
5169
Strongly Disagree 34%
397
No Answer 3%
15383
Sigma 100%




| am satisfied with my current financial situation Finances

_

Total

Newcomers

Base: Total Newcomers 15383
4919
Agree/Top 2 Box (Net) 32%
994
Strongly Agree 7%
3925
Somewhat Agree 26%
10308
Disagree/Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67%
4613
Somewhat Disagree 30%
5695
Strongly Disagree 37%
156
No Answer 1%
15383
Sigma 100%




Reasons for not Applying for Citizenship

Total

Newcomer

Base: Eligible for Citizenship but not Applied 1625
687
Housing affordability 42%
619
Job market related issues - NET 38%
450
Low salary/ income 28%
410
Lack of job opportunities 25%
566
Difficulties with cancelling original citizenship - NET 359%
556
Dual citizenship not allowed 34%
10
Need to renounce/ give up my citizenship/ nationality 1%
525
Lack of healthcare 32%
506
Concerns about economy in Canada 31%
471
Application related difficulties - NET 29%
359
Expensive application fee 22%
207
Difficult/lengthy application process 13%
398
Similar benefits as being a permanent resident 25%
391
Concerns about social issues in Canada (e.g. crime, drugs,
homelessness, etc.) 24%
280
Concerns about the government/politics 17%
105
Don’t like the weather 7%
71
Eligibility/ not eligible yet 4%
30
I am filing my application now/ soon 2%
28
New permanent resident/insufficient length of stay 2%
8
Families/ parents are living in home country and able to
visit them freely 1%
7
Not sure/ no final decisions yet 0%
6
*Procrastination/ personal reasons for delay 0%
4
High taxes 0%
3
Happy with my citizenship/ don't have the need 0%

Still exploring/ weighing different options

Other, Specify -
18
Nothing 1%
35
Other 2%
9
Don't know 1%
5103

Sigma 314%



Reasons for Planning to Move

Total

Newcomer

Base: Planning to Move 4024
3750
Financial Reasons - NET 93%
3196
Housing affordability 79%
2614
Low salary/income 65%
2167
Concerns about economy in Canada 54%
9
No/ limited financial support 0%
3
More obligations to pay/ debts 0%
2187
Lack of job opportunities 54%
2146
Lack of healthcare 53%
1493
Safety and security issues - NET 37%
1493
Concerns about social issues in Canada (e.g. crime, drugs, homelessness, etc.)
37%
1396
Canada accepting too many immigrants 35%
1113
Political Issues - NET 28%
1113
Concerns about the government/politics 28%
601
Don’t like the weather 15%
68
High taxes 2%
49
Quality of Education - NET 1%
37
Low quality of education 1%
13
No/ few education opportunities 0%
48
Unable to be with family 1%
18
Fitting in with culture/ standards 0%
5
Poor / lack of infrastructures 0%
5
High interest rate 0%
4
Poor quality of life 0%
3
Difficult to process application to sponsor family members 0%
2
Inequity in social benefits *
Other, Specify -
3
Nothing 0%
54
Other 1%
3
Don't know 0%
17188

Sigma 427%



Past 12 months Recent and Planned Activities

Total

Newcomer

Base: Total Newcomers 15383
6874
Donate money to a charitable organization in Canada 45%
4859
Volunteer for a social cause 32%
1226
Donate blood 8%
2734
Buy a property (house or condo) in Canada 18%
902
Move to another province within Canada 6%
1219
Start a business in Canada 8%
2285
Enroll in college or university 15%
5384
Take other training to learn or improve skills 35%
5635
Travel to home country 37%
5172
Travel to the U.S. 34%
3511
Travel to another country (not home country or U.S.) 23%
4788
Buy a car (new or used) 31%
2002
No Answer 13%
6172
School/Training/Upskill (Net) 40%
7068
International Travel, excluding US (Net) 46%
8608
International Travel, including US (Net) 56%
8748
Volunteer/Donate (Net) 57%
77187
Sigma 502%




Next 12 months Recent and Planned Activities

Total

Newcomer

Base: Total Newcomers 15383
5583
Donate money to a charitable organization in Canada 36%
6706
Volunteer for a social cause 44%
4258
Donate blood 28%
3481
Buy a property (house or condo) in Canada 23%
1325
Move to another province within Canada 9%
3066
Start a business in Canada 20%
2217
Enroll in college or university 14%
7602
Take other training to learn or improve skills 49%
7145
Travel to home country 46%
7296
Travel to the U.S. 47%
6450
Travel to another country (not home country or U.S.) 42%
3273
Buy a car (new or used) 21%
2325
No Answer 15%
7981
School/Training/Upskill (Net) 52%
9357
International Travel, excluding US (Net) 61%
10456
International Travel, including US (Net) 68%
9169
Volunteer/Donate (Net) 60%
97690
Sigma 635%




